

Form PTO-1594

100076617

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	V V V V V V V V V V		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2-24-03 R. F. Belter Corporation ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Ohio ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date:12/21/99	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TEK Industries, Inc. Internal Address: P. O. Box 1328 Street Address: 1035 E. Dodge Street City: Fremont State: NE Zip: 68025 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Nebraska Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 852.082 2,180,163 932,045 tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roberta L. Christensen	registrations involved.		
Internal Address: Koley Jessen P.C. A Limited Liability Organization	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: One Pacific Place 1125 S. 103rd St., Ste. 800 City: Omaha State: NE Zip: 68124	8. Deposit account number: 50-0771 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
-	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Roberta L. Christensen Name of Person Signing			

02/27/2008 GTOW11

01 FC:8521\ 02 FC:8522

00000035 852082

Mai documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, R. F. Belter Corporation, an Ohio corporation located at P. O. Box 5500, 1868 Akron-Peninsula Road, Akron, Ohio 44313 has used and is using the following trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and attached hereto as Exhibit A, Exhibit B, and Exhibit C, respectively, namely:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ART WAX AND DESIGN	852,082	July 2, 1968
THE ARTWAXER	932,045	April 4, 1972
ARTWAX STICK-'EMS AND DESIGN	2,180,163	August 11, 1998

WHEREAS, TEK Industries, Inc., a Nebraska corporation, located and doing business at P. O. Box 1328, 1035 E. Dodge Street, Fremont, Nebraska 68025, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, R. F. Belter Corporation does hereby assign to TEK Industries, Inc., all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the said registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the above identified registrations thereof, and including all actions and causes of actions relating to the foregoing trademarks, and all damages, profits, penalties and other recoveries thereto.

R. F. Belter Corporation

3y: <u>/</u>

Robert F. Belter

President

STATE OF <u>Ohio</u>) ss.

COUNTY OF Sommit

SUBSCRIBED and sworn to before me this 215th day of December 1999.

Notary Public

103343

CAROL L. DACOROS, ATTORNEY AT LAW

My commission has no expiration date.
Section 147.03 R.C.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002680 FRAME: 0015

RECORDED: 02/24/2003